Creator Studio Release Form

Creator undertakes to ensure that all Creator Clients have agreed in writing to comply with the General Terms of Service and to be legally bound by the following terms in relation to Creator Studio:

- Creator Client understands and accepts that Creator has full power and authority to request that H & M Hennes & Mauritz GBC AB, 556070-1715, Mäster Samuelsgatan 46A, 106 38 Stockholm, Sweden ("Creator Studio") provides print-on-demand services in relation to the Creator Client merchandise and to grant Creator Studio all necessary rights to provide such services and products, including but not limited to the necessary copyright or other intellectual property rights to graphical representations that Creator Studio is asked to print.
- 2. Creator Client has received a copy of the Creator Studio Content Policy and accept to be bound by the policy in relation to any Creator Product.
- 3. Creator Client represents and warrants to Creator Studio that Creator Client owns or has a right to use any images, trademarks, name and likeness, text or other graphical representations that Creator Studio will be asked to print when performing the print-on-demand services to Creator in relation to Creator Client's merchandise and that Creator Studio's performance of such services will not infringe any third-party rights.